PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin Yong Lee	10/28/2009
Jae Yoon Shim	10/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDISON CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun	
City:	Kangwon-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 250-870	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12617166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: cmaguayo@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: **JONES DAY** Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8111-176-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence R. Gabuzda

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_with_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment_with_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT

501013718 REEL: 023508 FRAME: 0268

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 8111-

		Adding B	176-999	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please record	d the attached original documents or the new ad	idress(es) below	
		_		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jin Yong Lee Jae Yoon Shim		Name: Medison Co., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛮 🛛 No	Address: 114 Yangdukwon-ri Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Kangwon-do 250-870		
☑ Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea	Zip Code:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License			
Other				
Execution Date: October 28, 2009		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [□ Yes 💢 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s): \square This do	ocument is being filed together with a new appli	ication.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed		6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
New York, New York 10017-670	12	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013		
	DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bel document.	lief, the foregoing information is true (and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	y of the original	
		4		
	1,711 Luch	11/12	2/2009	
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature	Date	(
		Total number of pages including	g cover shect: 1	

Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

ASSIGNMENT

& I	WHEREAS, WE, LEE, Jin Yor Medison Building, 1003 Daechi-dong, or which we have executed an applica	Gangnam-g	u. Seoul 135-85	1. Republic of Kor	of Korea, residing at 3FL, R& ea, respectively, are the inven	D Center, Discusser tors of the invention
	which is executed on	date herew	ith or			
	which is identified by Jones Day doc	ket no.				
	which was filed on , Application No.					•
Ø	We hereby authorize and request number, filed	our attorn	ey, , of) the filing d	Jones Day, , to late and application	o insert here in parenthese number of said application v	es (Application when known.
and AS	WHEREAS, <u>MEDISON CO., LTD.</u> SIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our e	ntire right, t	itle and interest	in, to and under th	e said invention and the said	application:
	REGION SETTING F	OR INTIMA	MEDIA THICKN	ESS MEASUREME	NT IN AN ULTRASOUND SYS	STEM
by tour con app whi such of the dominal	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is here these presents do hereby sell, assign, to entire right, title and interest in, to and tinuations thereof, and all Patents of the lications for industrial property protech may hereafter be filed for said into the united States, the International Concestic laws of the country in which any uding, without limitation, patents, util ntry or countries foreign to the United AND WE HEREBY authorize a	by acknowler and self under the same to the same to the self under	edged, we, the set over, unto the aid invention, a lates which may ding, without by country or che priority right the Protection eation is filed, a inventors' certial extensions, re	said ASSIGNORS, the said ASSIGNEE and the said United by be granted thereo limitation, all applountries foreign to a derived from said of Industrial Propus may be applicabed ficates and designs and reissue and	have sold, assigned, transferic, its successors, legal represents, its successors, legal represents and all divided and all reissues and extensications for patents, utility the United States, together and United States application urberty, or any other internation less and all forms of industrials which may be granted for sees thereof;	red and set over, and ntatives and assigns, isions, renewals and ions thereof; and all nodels, and designs with the right to file ider the Patent Laws nal agreement or the property protection, aid invention in any
prot	any country or countries foreign to the tection on applications as aforesaid, to ordance with the terms of this instrument.	United State o issue the	s, whose duty i	t is to issue patents	or other evidence or forms o	f industrial property
not	AND WE HEREBY covenant a executed, and will not execute, any ag	reement in c	onflict herewith	h.		
exe the	AND WE HEREBY further of cesentatives and assigns, any facts kno cute all divisional, continuing, reissue said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ntries.	wn to us rea	specting said in applications.	wention, and testif	y in any legal proceeding, sig aths, and generally do everyt	gn all lawful papers, hing possible to aid
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We her	eunto set our l	eands and scals the	e day and year set oppo	osite our respective signatures.	
Date	October 28	, 2009	LEE,	Tin Youg	LEE, Jin Yong	L.S.
Date	October 28	, 2009	SHIM,	Tae Your	SHIM, Jae Yoon	L.S.
State	of)) SS.:					
Cour	nty of)				,	
	On	2, before me, _		, No	otary Public, personally appeared	
ackn perso	personally known to me or owledged to me that he/she/they executed to on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	he same in hi	s/her/their author	ized capacity(ies), and	whose name(s) is subscribed to the distance that by his/her/their signature(s)	e within instrument and i on the instrument the
	WITNESS my hand and official se	al				

RECORDED: 11/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 023508 FRAME: 0270